

21.05.2019

Present: Advocate Shri Satyakam Saini along with plaintiff.
Advocate Ms. Pariksha, proxy for Advocate Shri P.K. Chaudhary along with defendant No.1 Shri Radhey Shyam.
None for remaining defendants.

Ld. Counsel for plaintiff has addressed his submissions upon application under Order VI Rule 17 read with Order I Rule 10 CPC for impleading Shri Sachin s/o Shri Radhey Shyam and Shri Ravinder s/o Shri Sheo Lal as defendants No. 9 & 10 and permission to amend para No. 13, 14, 15, 17, 18, 19, 28, 30 and the prayer clause.

Defendant No.1, per contra, has opposed plaintiff's application by stating that he has no concern with subsequent purchaser Shri Ravinder who is proposed to be arrayed as defendant No.10.

Ld. Counsel for plaintiff has adverted to certified copy of registered sale deed dated 12.10.2010 executed by Shri Sachin in favour of Shri Ravinder Kumar in support of application under Order I Rule 10 CPC for impleading proposed defendants and proxy counsel for defendant No.1 has referred to reply opposing plaintiff's application filed in the Hon'ble High Court of Delhi on 19.12.2011.

Matter is adjourned to **16.07.2019 at 2:00 p.m. for further submissions and order.**

(Tarun Yogesh)
ADJ-03 : Dwarka Courts
Delhi/21.05.2019