

New Case No. 56176/16
FIR No. 415/2011
PS : Janak Puri
State Vs. Hari Singh etc.

05.02.2020

Present : Sh. Ram Pyara, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Hari Singh on bail.
Accused Prem Bahadur, Santosh and Madan Lal
are absent.
Sh Ankit, surety of accused Prem Bahadur with
Ld. Counsel Sh. Ravish Dedha.

Pursuant to the production warrant of accused
Madan Lal who is in J.C in some other case not produced due
to Delhi Assembly elections.

NBW issued against accused Santosh received
back unexecuted with the report that no such address exists.

Let fresh NBW be issued against him to be
executed through IO/SHO concerned.

Process u/s 82 & 83 Cr.P.C against accused Prem
Bahadur received back executed. Let process server
concerned be summoned for recording his statement.

Sh. Ankit who stood surety for accused Prem
Bahadur submits that at the time of furnishing bail bond, he
has furnished FDR in the sum of Rs. 15,000/- and requests
for encashment of the same and the remaining amount be
returned to him.

SHO concerned is directed to depute some official

who shall present the FDR before the Manager, concerned Bank who shall give the amount of the FDR to the police official and the amount shall be deposited in the court on the next date of hearing.

Let fresh production warrant of accused Madan Lal be issued for 28.02.2020.

Copy of this order be sent to SHO PS Janak Puri for compliance.

(POORAN CHAND)
ASJ-02/West/Delhi
05.02.2020