

SC no.56176/2016
State Vs.Hari Singh and others
FIR no.415/2011
PS : Janak Puri
u/s. 392/397/120B/34 IPC

02.06.2022

Present : Sh. K.D. Pachauri, Ld. Addl. PP for the State (substituted).
Ld. Regular Addl. PP for State is stated to be on leave today.
Accused Harish on bail with Ld. Counsel Sh. Narender Kumar.
Accused Prem Bahadur (P.O.)
Accused Santosh @ Ajay absent.
Accused Madan Lal Bansal produced from JC.

Process u/s. 82/83 Cr.PC in respect of accused Santosh @ Ajay
received duly executed.

Report perused.

As per report accused is absconding.

Let process server HC Anil Kumar no. 281/W, PS Janak Puri be called
through SHO concerned for statement to the said effect for 24.08.2022.

(POORAN CHAND)
ASJ-02/West/Delhi
02.06.2022