

SC NO. 56176/2016
STATE Vs. HARI SINGH
FIR NO. 415 /2011
PS (Janak Puri)

18.01.2023

Present : Ms. Suchetra Singh Chauhan, Ld. Addl. Subs. PP
for the State.

Accused Hari Singh is present on bail.

Accused Madan Lal Bansal produced from J/C.

Accused Prem Bahadur is already PO.

Accused Santosh @ Ajay is absent.

Process Server has not appeared due to
Independence Arrangement. Issue fresh notice to Process Server
who executed the process u/s 82/83 against the accused Santosh
@ Ajay for the NDOH.

Put up for recoding of statement of Process Server
on **17.02.2023**.

(AMBIKA SINGH)
ASJ-02 West THC Delhi
18.01.2023