

SC NO.56176/2016
FIR NO.415/2011
PS JANAK PURI
STATE VS. HARI SINGH & Ors.
u/s 392/397/120B/34 IPC

14.07.2023

Proceedings taking place through VC.

Present : **Ms. Parul Singh, Ld. Addl. PP for the state. (Through VC)**
 Accused Madan Lal present.
 Accused Santosh @ Ajay absent.
 Accused Prem Bahadur already PO.
 Accused Hari Singh absent.
 Ld. Counsel for all the accused persons.

Matter is listed today for PE. However, no PW in present.

Ld. Counsel orally requests for exemption of accused Hari Singh stating that his father is not well.

Heard. Exemption allowed for today only on filing of exemption application on the next date of hearing.

In these circumstances, matter stands adjourned for today.

Put up the matter for PE on **28.08.2023**. Let material witnesses, MHC(M) with case property, if any be summoned for the date fixed.

(AMBIKA SINGH)
ASJ-02/ THC/West/Delhi
14.07.2023