

SC NO. 56176/2016
STATE Vs. HARI SINGH
FIR NO. 415/2011
PS (Janak Puri)

28.08.2023

Present : None for the State.

Accused Santosh @ Ajay and Prem Bahadur @ Dev
Singh are already PO.

Accused Hari Singh is absent.

Accused Madan Lal Bansal is present on bail.

Accused Madan Lal Bansal submits that he can not
engage his private counsel as he is not working from last 4 years.

In view thereof, let Legal Aid Counsel be provided
to the accused.

Issue NBWs against the accused Hari Singh and
notice to his surety for the NDOH.

Put up for appearance of accused/further
proceedings on **20.09.2023**. Dasti copy be given to the accused
Madan Lal Bansal.

(AMBIKA SINGH)
ASJ-02 West THC Delhi
28.08.2023