

SC NO. 56176/2016
STATE Vs. HARI SINGH
FIR NO. 415 /2011
PS (Janak Puri)

17.11.2023

Ld. Presiding Officer is on half day leave today.

Present : Ms. Parul Singh, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Hari and Madan are present on bail.
Accused Santosh is already PO.
Accused Prem Bahadur produced from J/C.

PWs HC Kuldeep, Insp. Sukhbir and IO/Insp. Sikander Roy are present but discharge unexamined for today. They be summoned again for the NDOH.

Put up for purpose fixed on 21.02.2024 and arguments on the bail application on 24.11.2023.

(READER)
17.11.2023