

MR DHRUV KAPOOR Vs. MR. KARAMBIR KAMBHOJ

05.01.2024

Present: Ms. Jahanvi Vohra Ld counsel for the DH.
Sh. Nikhil Kumar, Ld counsel for the objectors
None for JD.

Amended memo of party has been filed on behalf of the DH.

As per report of the bailiff, the warrant of attachment qua the property of JD has been executed.

Ld counsel for the objectors submits that he has filed objections in the present execution and the said objections has been registered separately and is fixed for today.

Put up on **20.03.2024** with the objections.

(SHIV KUMAR)
ADJ-02, West Distt.Tis Hazari Courts
Delhi: 05.01.2024