

SHRI DHRUV KAPOOR Vs. SHRI KARAMBIR KAMBHOJ

20.03.2024

Present: Ms Janvhi Vohra, ld. counsel for the D.H.

Sh. Sagar Nandwani, ld. counsel for the objector.

Ld. counsel for the DH submits that she has filed the reply to the objections on the filing counter yesterday. She further submits that copy of the same has already been supplied to ld. counsel for the objector. Ld. counsel for the objector submits that he wants to file rejoinder to the reply filed by the DH. He is allowed to file the same with advance copy to ld. counsel for the DH.

Put up on 21.05.2024 for consideration of the objections of the objector.

(SHIV KUMAR)

ADJ-02, West Distt.Tis Hazari Courts

Delhi: 20.03.2024