

STATE VS. HARI SINGH
SC 56176/2016
FIR 415/2011
PS JANAK PURI

09.07.2024

Present: Ms. Parul Singh, Id. APP for the State.

Accused Hari Singh present on bail.

Accused Prem Bahadur is absent.

Accused Santosh is already PO.

Accused Madan Lal is absent.

An application has been moved on behalf of accused Madan Lal stating that accused has been found to be in JC in **another case bearing FIR NO. 113/2024 U/S 392 IPC, PS Dalanwala, Dist. Dehradun** and he has not been appearing in this case and, therefore prayed for issuance of P/W . Issue Production Warrants against accused Madan Lal for NDOH.

Issue NBWS against accused Prem Bahadur and notice u/s 446 Cr.PC to his surety for NDOH.

PW HC Kuldeep and Inspt.Sukhbir are present and discharged unexamined.

Put up on **6.9.2024 for PE.**

(AMBIKA SINGH)
ASJ-02/West/Delhi
09.07.2024