

CNR No. DLWT01-000095/2012

SC No.56176/2016

FIR No.415/2011

PS Janakpuri

State Vs.Hari Singh & Ors.

u/s 392/397/120B/34 IPC

06.09.24

Present : Ms. Parul Singh, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
None of the accused is present.
Witness HC Kuldeep, Insp. Sukhbir and IO/Insp
Sikander Roy.
Matter is listed today for PE.

Exemption application has been moved on behalf of accused Hari Singh. Heard. Record perused. In view of the averments made the application is allowed for today only.

On the last date of hearing production warrants were issued against the accused Madan Lal, however, the accused is not present. *Let the accused be produced and warrants be issued against him in terms of the last order.*

Also, NBWs were issued against the accused Prem Bahadur on the LDOH, however, notice to the surety has been wrongly issued by the Asst. Ahlmad.

Asst.Ahlmad/Ahlamd is warned to be careful in future and further they are directed to issue notice to the new surety returnable for the NDOH.

Also, the warrants/NBW's issued against the accused Prem Bahadur has been returned with report unexecuted.

In view thereof, *issue 82/83 Cr.p.c against the accused Prem Bahadur and it is further directed that a red ink note be placed on the process stating that a clear gap of not less than 30 days be maintained for execution of the process.*

Let the process server who will execute the process as above be summoned for the NDOH i.e. 06.11.24.

(AMBIKA SINGH)
ASJ-02/ THC/West/Delhi
06.09.24