

SC NO.56176/2016
STATE Vs. HARI SINGH
FIR NO. 415/2011
PS (Janak Puri)

06.11.2024

Present : Ms. Parul Singh, Ld. Add. PP for the State.

Accused Hari Singh is present on bail.

Accused Prem Bahadur is absent.

Accused Madan Lal not produced from J/C,
Dehradoon.

Accused Santosh is already PO.

Process u/s 82/83 Cr. PC issued against the accused
Prem Bahadur received back executed.

Let process server be called for recording of his
statement who executed the process u/s 82/83 Cr. PC for the
NDOH.

Issue production warrant against the accused
Madan Lal for the NDOH.

Put up now on **18.12.2024.**

(AMBIKA SINGH)
ASJ-02 West THC Delhi
06.11.2024