

26.11.2024

Present: Sh. Satyakam Saini, Ld. Counsel for Plaintiff.
Sh. Yogesh Vidyakar, Ld. Counsel for Defendants no. 1
and 9 along with Defendants no. 1 and 9.
Sh. Amit Yadav, Ld. Counsel for Defendant no. 10.

Matter is listed for PE. Ld. Counsel for Plaintiff submits that the LC was not able to record evidence and the condition of the Plaintiff has improved and therefore, his evidence may be recorded in the Court.

Formal witnesses have been served but have not appeared.

Let proclamation be issued in terms of Order XVI R 10 (2) of CPC as to why appropriate action should not be taken against the said witnesses who have not appeared today despite service.

Let the matter come up for recording of the evidence of the Plaintiff and for cross-examination on **11.12.2024**.

(DIVYANG THAKUR)
DJ-03/SOUTH-WEST
DWARKA/NEW DELHI
26.11.2024 (A)