

CNR NO. DLWT01-000095-2012
SC NO. 56176/2016
STATE Vs. HARI SINGH AND ORS
FIR NO. 415/2011
PS (Janak Puri)
U/s 392/397/120B/34 IPC

05.03.2025

Present : Ms. Parul Singh, Ld. PP for the State.
Accused Prem Bahadur @ Dev Singh is absent.
Accused Hari Singh is absent.
Accused Santosh is already PO.
Accused Madan Lal not produced from J/C.

Heard. Record perused.

Exemption application moved on behalf of accused
Hari Singh. The same is allowed for today.

There are certain discrepancy in the execution of the
process u/s 82/83 Cr. PC.

Issue fresh process u/s 82/83 Cr. PC against the
accused Prem Bahadur @ Dev Singh for the NDOH.

Let a red ink note be given on the process that the
statutory period of 30 days be maintained between the date of
execution of the process against the accused u/s 82/83 Cr.P.C and
NDOH.

Put up now on **26.05.2025.**

(AMBIKA SINGH)
ASJ-02 West THC Delhi
05.03.2025