

CNR No. DLWT01-00095-2022

SC No.56176/2016

FIR No. 415/2011

PS Janakpuri

State Vs. Hari Singh & Ors.

u/s 392/397/120B/34 IPC

26.05.2025

Present : Ms. Parul Singh, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Ld. Counsel for all the accused persons.

Accused Prem Bahadur @ Dev Singh is not present.

Accused Hari Singh is present.

Accused Santosh is already PO.

Accused Madan Lal not produced from Siddhowala,
Dehradun Jail.

Matter is listed today for report on 82/83 Cr.P.C.

Reply to the process u/s 82/83 Cr.P.C filed. The
same is taken on record.

Let the process server be called for the NDOH i.e.

11.07.2025.

AMBIKA SINGH
ASJ-02/ THC/West/Delhi
26.05.2025