

SHRI DHRUV KAPOOR Vs. SHRI KARAMBIR KAMBHOJ

12.11.2025.

Present: Sh. Sagar Nandwani, ld. proxy counsel for the applicant
Ms Janvi Vohra, ld. counsel for the non-applicant.

Evidence in the present case has been completed and report alongwith proceedings and recorded statements of the witnesses have been filed by ld. Local Commissioner.

Ld. proxy counsel for the applicant/objector seeks an adjournment on the ground that main counsel is busy in the Hon'ble High Court of Delhi.

Adjournment is not opposed.

Put up the case for arguments on objections on 8.12.2025. It is made clear that on the next date of hearing no adjournment shall be given to any of the party for addressing arguments on the objections.

(SHIV KUMAR)
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi
12.11.2025