

SHRI DHRUV KAPOOR Vs. SHRI KARAMBIR KAMBHOJ

22.12.2025

Present: Sh. Praveen Suri, ld. counsel for the objector.
Ms Janvi Vohra , ld. counsel for the D.H.

Ld proxy counsel for the DH seek pass over on the
ground that main counsel is busy in Hon'ble High court of Delhi.

Put up at 3.00 PM for addressing arguments.

(SHIV KUMAR)
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi
22.12.2025

At 4.10 PM

Present: Sh. Praveen Suri, ld. counsel for the objector.
Ms Janvi Vohra , ld. counsel for the D.H.

Arguments on the objections petition has been heard
from Ld counsel for the objectors.

Put up for hearing arguments on behalf of the DH on
16.01.2026 at 12.00 Noon.

(SHIV KUMAR)
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi
22.12.2025