

CNR No. DLWT01-000095-2012

SC No.56176/2016

State Vs. Hari Singh

FIR No. 415/2011

PS Janakpuri

U/s 392/397/120B/34 IPC

04.04.2026

Present : Ms. Suchitra Singh Chauhan, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Sh. Animesh Sharma, Ld. Counsel for Hari Singh and Madan Lal a/w accused Hari Singh in person on bail.

Accused Madan Lal produced from Dehradun Jail through VC (on bail in the present case).

Accused Prem Bahadur produced from JC.

Today, this matter is fixed for appearance of accused persons.

All the accused persons are present.

Now this matter to come up for further PE.

Witnesses be summoned as per L.O.W a/w MHC(M) concerned with case property, if any, for NDOH.

Put up the matter now on 05.06.2026 for further PE.

(VINEET KUMAR)
ASJ-02/ WEST/ THC/DELHI
04.04.2026