

CNR NO. DLWT01-000095-2012

SC No. 56176/2016

State Vs. Hari Singh

FIR No. 415/2011

PS Janapuri

u/s 392/397/120B/34 IPC

05.06.2026

Present: Ms. Suchitra Singh Chauhan, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Sh. Animesh Sharma, Ld. counsel for accused Hari Singh.
Accused Madan Lal is produced from Dehradun Jail through VC. (on bail in the present case)
Accused Prem Bhadur is produced from JC.
Accused Hari Singh is not present. However, an application seeking exemption from personal appearance has been filed. For the reasons mentioned in the application, same stands disposed of as allowed for today only with directions to the accused to remain present on NDOH.

IO/SI Sikander Roy is not present despite service. However, an application seeking exemption from personal appearance has been filed. For the reasons mentioned in the application, same stands allowed for today only. He be summoned afresh for NDOH.

Today, this matter is fixed for PE.

PW/HC Kuldeep is present upon service of summons. However, he is discharged unexamined as no time left.
He be summoned afresh for NDOH.

PW/Retd. Insp Sukhbir Singh is not present upon service of summons. However, an application seeking exemption from personal appearance has been filed. For the reasons mentioned in the application, same stands allowed for today only. He be summoned afresh for NDOH.

Put up for PE 07.08.2026. Other PWs be summoned
as per L.O.W along with case property, if any for NDOH.

(VINEET KUMAR)
ASJ-02/West/THC/Delhi
05.06.2026