

20.07.2026

Present: Sh. Rahul, ld. counsel for the petitioner.

Ld. counsel for the petitioners has filed photocopy of screen short of e-mail of respondent no. 2 sent on the e-mail ID of the court regarding No objection.

PF not filed by the petitioner for issuance of summons to the witness.

Ld. counsel for the petitioner seeks an adjournment for filing the PF and request the court to issue summons to the witness.

Let summons be issued to the witness on filing of PF within 7 days in terms of order dated 30.05.2026.

Put up for PE on 07.10.2026.

(SHIV KUMAR)
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi
20.07.2026